1

o l
Tota  FA 8 5 0

Total GFA 182,437 m²
Total RES GFA 162,686 m²
Total Commercial GFA 19,751 m²
Res Plate Efficiency 82%
Avg Unit Size 80 m²
Total Units 1667
Total Lot Area 10.30   acres
Density 161.8 UPA
Surface Parking 165   no.
Parking Garage 1,400   no.
Total Parking 1,565   no.
Parking Ratio 0.9
FAR 4.4

Fig. 12. Pro Forma Buildings

HRM Sports Fields

Dartmouth Dodge

Surfa
ce

Park
in

g

Rooftop Parking
(3 levels)

Gle
n A

venue

Hilton Drive

A

A

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

K

J

Wendy’s

Ultramar

Woodlawn Road

Athorpe S
treet

New Athorpe Alignment

27

Fig. 13. Development Pro Forma
Phase 1 - Front of Staples

Building Parking Storeys
Total GFA
(m²) Storeys

Lowrise
Plate (m²)

Lowrise
GFA (m²) Storeys

Towers
Plate (m²)

Highrise
GFA (m²)

Underground Parking -2
A 17 2 3,168 5 1,799 8,995 10 910 9,100 18,095 185 52.5
B 29 1 268 5 1,379 6,895 23 910 20,930 27,825 285 88.5
Total 3,436 15,890 30,030 45,920 470

Total GFA 49,356

Phase 2 - Staples

Building Parking Storeys
Total GFA
(m²) Storeys

Lowrise
Plate (m²)

Lowrise
GFA (m²) Storeys

Towers
Plate (m²)

Highrise
GFA (m²)

Underground Parking -2
C 22 1 1,530 5 2,218 11,090 16 910 14,560 25,650 263 67.5
Total 1,530 11,090 14,560 25,650 263

Total GFA 27,180

Phase 3 - Giant Tiger

Building Parking Storeys Total GFA
(m²)

Storeys Lowrise
Plate (m²)

Lowrise
GFA (m²)

Storeys Towers
Plate (m²)

Highrise
GFA (m²)

Underground Parking -2
D 17 1 3,233 4 2,416 9,664 12 760 9,120 18,784 193 52.5
E 13 0 8 760 6,080 6,080 62 40.5
Total 3,233 9,664 15,200 24,864 255

Total GFA 28,097

Phase 4 - Harveys

Building Parking Storeys Total GFA
(m²)

Storeys Lowrise
Plate (m²)

Lowrise
GFA (m²)

Storeys Towers
Plate (m²)

Highrise
GFA (m²)

Underground Parking -2
F 16 1 3,377 5 2,562 12,810 10 760 7,600 20,410 209 49.5
G 26 0 20 760 15,200 15,200 156 79.5
Total 3,377 12,810 22,800 35,610 365

Total GFA 38,987

Phase 5 - Bulk Barn

Building Parking Storeys Total GFA
(m²)

Storeys Lowrise
Plate (m²)

Lowrise
GFA (m²)

Storeys Towers
Plate (m²)

Highrise
GFA (m²)

Underground Parking -1
H 13 1 5,230 3 2,664 7,992 9 760 6,840 14,832 152 40.5
I 10 0 6 760 4,560 4,560 47 31.5

Total 5,230 7,992 11,400 19,392 199
Total GFA 24,622

Phase 6 - Vogue

Building Parking Storeys Total GFA
(m²)

Storeys Lowrise
Plate (m²)

Lowrise
GFA (m²)

Storeys Towers
Plate (m²)

Highrise
GFA (m²)

Underground Parking -1
J 5 1 1,125 4 1,125 4,500 4,500 46 16.5
Total 1,125 4,500 0 4,500 46

Total GFA 5,625

Phase 7 - Planet Fitness

Building Parking Storeys Total GFA
(m²)

Storeys Lowrise
Plate (m²)

Lowrise
GFA (m²)

Storeys Towers
Plate (m²)

Highrise
GFA (m²)

Underground Parking -1
K 1 1 1,820 6 1,125 6,750 6,750 69 4.5
Total 1,820 0 6,750 6,750 69

Total GFA 8,570

Res
Units

Height
(m)

Total
Storeys

Commercial Lowrise (1-storey) Towers
Total Res
GFA (m²)

Res
Units

Height
(m)

Total
Storeys

Commercial Lowrise (5-storeys) Towers
Total Res
GFA (m²)

Res
Units

Height
(m)

Total
Storeys

Commercial Lowrise (5-storeys) Towers
Total Res
GFA (m²)

Res
Units

Height
(m)

Total
Storeys

Commercial Lowrise (5-storeys) Towers
Total Res
GFA (m²)

Res
Units

Height
(m)

Total
Storeys

Commercial Lowrise (5-storeys) Towers
Total Res
GFA (m²)

Total
Storeys

Commercial